OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

ORDER

Dated 05.09.2024

No. 19/45-2023 Ad(2)

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of annual increment under Rule 29 (1) of Haryana civil services (Pay) Rules, 2016 to Sh. Rishi Pal, Principal, Govt. College, Bound Kalan (Charkhi Dadri) in pay level- 14 (144200-218200) w.e.f. 01.07.2024 raising his basic pay from Rs. 182700/- to Rs. 188200/-

> Satyapal Gehlaut Joint Director O/o Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula Dated 05.09.2024

Endst. No. 19/45-2023 Ad(2)

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Principal Accountant General (A & E), Haryana, Chandigarh.

2. The Treasury Officer, Charkhi Dadri.

- 3. Principal, Govt. College, Bound Kalan (Charkhi Dadri).
- 4. Sh. Rishi Pal, Principal, Govt. College, Bound Kalan (Charkhi Dadri).
- 5. Superintendent Accounts, Budget, College-III, and HRMS Branches (Local), Incharge IT Cell for uploading on web portal.

Deputy Superintendent Administration, for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula